
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/027261-2021 

Contract

SE979 - Club Matters - Content Development,
Stakeholder Engagement & Programme Co-Ord

Sport England

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2021/S 000-027261

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-029887  

Published 29 October 2021, 10:45pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Sport England

21 Bloomsbury Street

London

WC1B 3HF

Email

procurement@SportEngland.org

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/027261-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/027261-2021
mailto:procurement@SportEngland.org


Page 2 to 6

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://sportengland.bravosolution.co.uk/web/login.html

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

General public services

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

SE979 - Club Matters - Content Development, Stakeholder Engagement & Programme Co-
Ord

II.1.2) Main CPV code

79933000 - Design support services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Contract awarded to Most Economically Advantageous Tender (MEAT)

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

https://sportengland.bravosolution.co.uk/web/login.html


Page 3 to 6

Value excluding VAT: £869,991

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Service provider of the Stakeholder Engagement, Content Development and Programme Co-
Ordination for Club Matters who will combine a high degree of ownership for the delivery of
their services with the ability to proactively collaborate with other providers in recognising
and optimising the interdependencies between the three elements of provision.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Knowledge, Experience and Proposed Team / Weighting: 20%

Quality criterion - Name: Approach and Methodology / Weighting: 20%

Quality criterion - Name: Project Management / Weighting: 10%

Quality criterion - Name: Added Value / Weighting: 10%

Quality criterion - Name: Social Value / Weighting: 10%

Price - Weighting: 30% 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 4 to 6

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2021/S 000-004402

/Notice/004402-2021


Page 5 to 6

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

15 September 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 3 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Continuum Sport & Leisure

London

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £869,991



Page 6 to 6

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Sport England

London

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-06-16T06:43:22+0100
	TCPDF




